34mm
height
39mm
height
Direct installation
DIN rail installation
34mm height  realized! Panel mounting now possible !
Installation in small

3
MN3Q Series
How to order
N  3Q0 66 0
M       3Q0 66 0
N3Q0 N3Q0Q
How to order
3
Peripheral block model no. (This information is for full manifold set orders. If ordering only parts, please contact CKD.)
F Option
Station
number
G
E Wiring method
Note 3
MC4 F 3
Discrete valve block
Discrete supply/exhaust block Discrete end block
Block manifold
D Manual override
Note 2
C Port size
B Solenoid position
C Exhaust
Mounting methodA
B Port size B Installation
position
A Piping locations A Type
Symbol Descriptions
A Piping locations
Blank Output port side (Note 8)
U Top side
B  Port size
6 P/R port: Ø6 push-in fi tting (straight type)
6L P/R port: Ø6 push-in fi tting (elbow type)
6D P/R port: Ø6 push-in fi tting (down-facing elbow type)
C  Exhaust
Blank Common exhaust
X Atmospheric release (exhaust through end block) (Note 9)
Symbol Descriptions
A Type
E Common exhaust
EX Atmospheric release (w/silencer)
B Installation position
L Left-side mounting
R Right-side mounting
MN C4 PNT53U 8
U 6L X EX L
Note on model no. selection
Note 1: Valve blocks are only compatible with 4, 8, and
12 stations.  The supply/exhaust block is station
1.  Not compatible with wiring block mix TX.
Note 2: With and without manual override types cannot
be mixed.
Note 3:  The D-subconnector and fl at cable connector do
not rotate, so please select according to the
specifi cations.
Note 4:  The manifold specifi cations assign one on each
side, left and right.
Note 5:  The standard type is plus common.  Please
select based on the specifi cations of the output
device (e.g. PLC).
Note 6:  A fi lter to prevent the entry of foreign matter is
integrated into the P-port of the supply/exhaust
block.
Note 7: Depends on wiring method used.
Note 8:  The silencer (SLW-H6) cannot be assembled in
manifolds with manual overrides with a selected
port size 6.
Note 9: In the case of a dual-side cable TX, the
atmospheric release type cannot be selected.
Also, in the case of an atmospheric release type
supply/exhaust block, please select
atmospheric release end blocks.
Symbol Descriptions MF Discrete component
A Mounting method
N DIN rail mounting